1.31 Tamil Nadu Panchayat Development Service-Amendment to Rule 3(C) of the Adhoc Rules for the post of Assistant Engineer - The ratio 1:1 substituted with 2:1 for direct recruitment and recruitment by transfer

Rural Development and Panchayat Raj (E3) Department

G.O. (Ms) No. 181

Dated: 01.11.2007

Read:

- 1. G.O. (Ms) No. 15, Rural Development Department, dated 25.1.2000
- 2. From the Director of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj, Chennai D.O.Lr.No.81781/2006 EE3, dated 19.7.07.
- 3. From the Secretary, Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission, Chennai, Letter No.7426/RND-B3/97, dated 26.9.07.
- 4. From the Secretary, Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission, Chennai, Letter No.7426/RND-B3/97, dated 30.10.2007.

ORDER

The following Notification will be published in the Extra-ordinary issue of the Tamil Nadu Government Gazette, dated 1st November 2007:-

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred by the proviso to Article 309 of the Constitution of India, the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby makes the following amendment to the rules issued with Rural Development Department Notification No.SRO B.63/2000 published at pages 75-77 of Part III-Section 1 (b) of the Tamil Nadu Government Gazette, dated the 24th May 2000.

2. The amendment hereby made shall be deemed to have come into force on 1st November 2007.

AMENDMENT

In the said Rules, in rule 3, in sub-rule (c), for the expression "1:1", the expression "2:1" shall be substituted.

(By order of the Governor)

K. ASHOK VARDHAN SHETTY SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT